2023 Camellia Show Results

Best Georgia National Fair Bloom
Best Georgia National Fair Bloom - Runner-up

Sweepstakes Gold, Unprotected
Sweepstakes Gold, Protected

Sweepstakes Silver, Unprotected
Sweepstakes Silver, Protected
Best Bloom in Show - Unprotected
Best Bloom in Show - Protected

Best White Bloom, Unprotected
Best White Bloom, Unprotected, Runner-up

Best White Bloom, Protected
Best White Bloom, Protected, Runner-up

Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Small
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Small Runner-up

Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Medium
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Medium Runner-up

Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Large to Very Large
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Large to Very Large Runner-up

Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Small
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Small Runner-up

Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Medium
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Medium Runner-up

Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Large to Very Large
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Large to Very Large Runner-up

Randolph Maphis
J.D. Thomerson

J.D. Thomerson
Jerry Selph

William Nichols
Howard Rhodes

J.D. Thomerson

Randolph Maphis

J.D. Thomerson
J.D. Thomerson

Randolph Maphis
Howard Rhodes

Mark Crawford
Fred Jones

James Dickson
Paul Greenway

James Dickson
Thomas Alden

Jerry Selph
Jerry Selph

Jerry Selph
Howard Rhodes

Howard Rhodes
Jerry Selph

4266
4299

4298
4279

4269

4273

4300

4267

4301
4302

4268
4274

4250
4260

4254
4255

4253
4247

4281
4282

4280
4276

4275
4278

Georgia National Fair
Georgia National Fair

59 Blue Ribbons
94 Blue Ribbons

49 Blue Ribbons

36 Blue Ribbons

Marie Crawford

Oscar B. Elmer

Dorothy Chester
Little Man

Leila Gibson
Ivory Tower

Ellen Daniel
Red Devil

Dick Hardison
Sea Foam

Edna Bass Var.
Mrs. D.W. Davis

Les Marbury Red Var.
Kiku-Toji

Midnight
Clown

Mary Fischer
Louise Fitzgerald



Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Small/Medium
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Small/Medium Runner-up

Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Large
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Large Runner-up

Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Very Large
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Very Large Runner-up

Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Small/Medium
Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Small/Medium Runner-up

Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Large
Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Very Large

Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Small
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Small Runner-up

Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Medium
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Medium Runner-up

Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Large/Very Large
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Large/Very Large Runner-up

Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Small
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Small Runner-up

Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Medium
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Medium Runner-up

Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Large/Very Large
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Large/Very Large Runner-up

Miniatures, Unprotected Class G, Best Bloom
Miniatures, Unprotected Class G, Best Bloom Runner-up

Miniatures, Protected Class H, Best Bloom
Miniatures, Protected Class H, Best Bloom Runner-up

J.D. Thomerson
Paul Greenway

Fred Jones
Fred Jones

J.D. Thomerson
J.D. Thomerson

Thomas Alden
Jerry Selph

Jerry Selph

Jerry Selph

William Khoury
Nancibeth Shealy

Mark Crawford
J.D. Thomerson

J.D. Thomerson
Paul Greenway

Jerry Selph
Jerry Selph

Jerry Selph
Jerry Selph

Jerry Selph
Jerry Selph

J.D. Thomerson
William Nichols

Howard Rhodes
Jerry Selph

4305
4257

4261
4262

4303
4304

4248
4285

4284

4283

4264
4297

4251
4307

4306
4258

4290
4291

4288
4289

4286
4287

4308
4270

4277
4292

Lady Ruth Ritter
Valley Knudsen

Hulyn Smith
Valentine Day Var.

Bill Woodroof Var.
Pleasant Memories

Black Lace
Lady Ruth Ritter

My Ernestine

Pleasant Memories

Punkin
Buttons 'n Bows

Wendzalea
Julia

Wilber Foss
Tamzin Coull

Leah Gray
Twinkle Star Var.

Julie Var.
Joan L.

Mary Pghoebe Taylor
Black Knight Var.

Mini Pink
Lipstick

Fircone Var.
Baby Sis Pink Var.



Species, Other than Sasanqua or Hiemalis, Protected Class I, Best Bloom
Species, Other than Sasanqua or Hiemalis, Protected Class I, Runner-up

Tray of Three, Unprotected Class J, Best Tray
Tray of Three, Unprotected Class J, Runner-up

Tray of Three, Protected Class K, Best Tray
Tray of Three, Protected Class K, Runner-up

Tray of Five Unprotected Class L, Best Tray
Tray of Five Unprotected Class L, Runner-up

Tray of Five Protected Class M, Best Tray
Tray of Five Protected Class M, Runner-up

Novice, Class N, Best Bloom
Novice, Class N, Best Bloom Runner-up

Seedlings or Sports, Protected or Unprotected Class O, Best Bloom

Sasanqua or Hiemalis, Protected or Unprotected Class P, Best Bloom

Paul Greenway
Mark Crawford

J.D. Thomerson
Fred Jones

Jerry Selph
Jerry Selph

Fred Jones
J.D. Thomerson

Jerry Selph
Jerry Selph

Richard Perry
Richard Perry

Thomas Alden

William Khoury

4256
4252

4309
4263

4293
4294

4259
4310

4295
4296

4271
4272

4249

4265

Star Above Star
Azalea Wei

Mathotiana
Lundy's Legacy

Kiku-Toji
Edna Bass

Emmalene
Tray of Five

Tray of Five
Tray of Five

Royal Velvet
Alba Plena

CLN1

Leslie Ann



