## 2023 Camellia Show Results

Best Georgia National Fair Bloom	Randolph Maphis	4266	Georgia National Fair
Best Georgia National Fair Bloom - Runner-up	J.D. Thomerson	4299	Georgia National Fair
Sweepstakes Gold, Unprotected	J.D. Thomerson	4298	59 Blue Ribbons
Sweepstakes Gold, Protected	Jerry Selph	4279	94 Blue Ribbons
Sweepstakes Silver, Unprotected	William Nichols	4269	49 Blue Ribbons
Sweepstakes Silver, Protected	Howard Rhodes	4273	36 Blue Ribbons
Best Bloom in Show - Unprotected	J.D. Thomerson	4300	Marie Crawford
Best Bloom in Show - Protected	Randolph Maphis	4267	Oscar B. Elmer
Best White Bloom, Unprotected	J.D. Thomerson	4301	Dorothy Chester
Best White Bloom, Unprotected, Runner-up	J.D. Thomerson	4302	Little Man
Best White Bloom, Protected	Randolph Maphis	4268	Leila Gibson
Best White Bloom, Protected, Runner-up	Howard Rhodes	4274	Ivory Tower
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Small	Mark Crawford	4250	Ellen Daniel
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Small Runner-up	Fred Jones	4260	Red Devil
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Medium	James Dickson	4254	Dick Hardison
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Medium Runner-up	Paul Greenway	4255	Sea Foam
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Large to Very Large	James Dickson	4253	Edna Bass Var.
Japonica, Unprotected Class A, Best Large to Very Large Runner-up	Thomas Alden	4247	Mrs. D.W. Davis
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Small	Jerry Selph	4281	Les Marbury Red Var.
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Small Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4282	Kiku-Toji
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Medium	Jerry Selph	4280	Midnight
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Medium Runner-up	Howard Rhodes	4276	Clown
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Large to Very Large	Howard Rhodes	4275	Mary Fischer
Japonica, Protected Class B, Best Large to Very Large Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4278	Louise Fitzgerald

Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Small/Medium	J.D. Thomerson	4305	Lady Ruth Ritter
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Small/Medium Runner-up	Paul Greenway	4257	Valley Knudsen
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Large	Fred Jones	4261	Hulyn Smith
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Large Runner-up	Fred Jones	4262	Valentine Day Var.
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Very Large	J.D. Thomerson	4303	Bill Woodroof Var.
Reticulatas, Unprotected Class C, Best Very Large Runner-up	J.D. Thomerson	4304	Pleasant Memories
Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Small/Medium	Thomas Alden	4248	Black Lace
Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Small/Medium Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4285	Lady Ruth Ritter
Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Large	Jerry Selph	4284	My Ernestine
Reticulatas, Protected Class D, Best Very Large	Jerry Selph	4283	Pleasant Memories
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Small	William Khoury	4264	Punkin
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Small Runner-up	Nancibeth Shealy	4297	Buttons 'n Bows
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Medium	Mark Crawford	4251	Wendzalea
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Medium Runner-up	J.D. Thomerson	4307	Julia
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Large/Very Large	J.D. Thomerson	4306	Wilber Foss
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Unprotected Class E, Best Large/Very Large Runner-up	Paul Greenway	4258	Tamzin Coull
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Small	Jerry Selph	4290	Leah Gray
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Small Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4291	Twinkle Star Var.
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Medium	Jerry Selph	4288	Julie Var.
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Medium Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4289	Joan L.
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Large/Very Large	Jerry Selph	4286	Mary Pghoebe Taylor
Hybrid, Non-Retics, Protected Class F, Best Large/Very Large Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4287	Black Knight Var.
Miniatures, Unprotected Class G, Best Bloom	J.D. Thomerson	4308	Mini Pink
Miniatures, Unprotected Class G, Best Bloom Runner-up	William Nichols	4270	Lipstick
Miniatures, Protected Class H, Best Bloom	Howard Rhodes	4277	Fircone Var.
Miniatures, Protected Class H, Best Bloom Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4292	Baby Sis Pink Var.

Species, Other than Sasanqua or Hiemalis, Protected Class I, Best Bloom Species, Other than Sasanqua or Hiemalis, Protected Class I, Runner-up	Paul Greenway Mark Crawford	4256 4252	Star Above Star Azalea Wei
Tray of Three, Unprotected Class J, Best Tray	J.D. Thomerson	4309	Mathotiana
Tray of Three, Unprotected Class J, Runner-up	Fred Jones	4263	Lundy's Legacy
Tray of Three, Protected Class K, Best Tray	Jerry Selph	4293	Kiku-Toji
Tray of Three, Protected Class K, Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4294	Edna Bass
Tray of Five Unprotected Class L, Best Tray	Fred Jones	4259	Emmalene
Tray of Five Unprotected Class L, Runner-up	J.D. Thomerson	4310	Tray of Five
Tray of Five Protected Class M, Best Tray	Jerry Selph	4295	Tray of Five
Tray of Five Protected Class M, Runner-up	Jerry Selph	4296	Tray of Five
Novice, Class N, Best Bloom	Richard Perry	4271	Royal Velvet
Novice, Class N, Best Bloom Runner-up	Richard Perry	4272	Alba Plena
Seedlings or Sports, Protected or Unprotected Class O, Best Bloom	Thomas Alden	4249	CLN1
Sasanqua or Hiemalis, Protected or Unprotected Class P, Best Bloom	William Khoury	4265	Leslie Ann